

Title Suit No. 44 of 2025
CIS No. 44 of 2025
CNR No. WBBK07-000071-2025
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 07
Dated 25-09-2025

Today is fixed for W.S. & W.O. by defendant no.1 & 2.

Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiffs and defendants.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the defendants filed two separate application with a prayer for time for filing W.O. & W.S.

On careful scrutiny of the case record it appears that defendants appeared on 17-05-2025 but they failed to file any W.S. yet.

So, it is clear that defendants failed to file W.S. within the stipulated period of time.

Accordingly, show-cause by the defendants as to why the instant suit shall not be proceeded as ex parte against them.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the defendants also filed one application under Section 89 of CPC.

However, plaintiffs are reluctant to sit for mediation.

Accordingly, there is no scope to this Court to send this instant suit for mediation.

Accordingly, the application filed by the defendants under Section 89 of CPC is hereby rejected on contest, but without any order as to costs.

Fix **17-11-2025** for show-cause by the defendants.

Ad interim order of injunction is hereby extended upto the next date.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur